PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Axel Unger	12/01/2006
Elgin Meike Topfer	11/21/2006
Dr. Nicole Busch	12/03/2006
Tom Hynek	12/04/2006
Fredrik Aidehag	12/01/2006
Todd Pelman	11/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEO, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Forest Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11497093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)335-0354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-335-0203

Email: mary.gillette@invitrogen.com

Correspondent Name: Invitrogen Corporation c/o Intellevate

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IVGN 492

PATENT
REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0774

500239906

:H \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Gillette
Total Attachments: 8	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page1.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page2.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page3.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page4.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page5.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page6.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page7.tif	
source=492InvIdeoAssignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August	1, 2006,
	Application Serial Number 11/497,093;	
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
	for which a United States Provisional Patent application was filed on	
	Application Serial Number 60/ ; and	

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to IDEO, Inc. (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Michigan), having a place of business at 100 Forest Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent. Serial No. 11/497,093, which has been filed on August 1, 2006, and is entitled "Labels, Containers. Systems and Methods for Providing Reagents", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature:	Date: <u>DECEMBER</u> 1 / 2006
Name: Axel Unger	
Signature: Name: Meike Töpfer	Date:
Signature: Name: Nicole Busch	Date:
Signature: Name: Tom Hynek	Date:
Signature: Name: Fredrik Aidehag	Date:
Signature: Name: Todd Pelman	Date:
Signature:Name: Martin Naley	Date:

Signature: Name: Axel Unger	Date:
Signature: Name: Meike Töpfer EUMN MEIKE TÖPFER	Date: 21st NOV 2006
Signature: Name: Nicole Busch	Date:
Signature: Name: Tom Hynek	Date:
Signature: Name: Fredrik Aidehag	Date:
Signature: Name Todd Pelman	Date: <u>28 NoV 2806</u>
Signature: Name: Martin Naley	Date:

Assignment

State of California County of Santa Clava 55.	CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on 21 November 2006, before me, _	Le main a barrage in the formation of the contract of
personally appeared Egin Meike To personally known to me - or - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence for form(s) of identification Valid Passpool	
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the	I to the within instrument and acknowledged to me ir authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
CLAUDETTE R. EARL Commission # 1524237 Notary Public - California Santo Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2008	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Nothical Addition/86 general and or	gral documenta bear notary embossineta
	iw, it could prevent frauditient removal and reattachment of this
Description of Attached Document	
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached titled/for the purpose of Revot ASSIGNATION OF THE CONTAINING 2 pages, and dated 21 Mov. 2	Andrionst Signous Signous formbianess Other
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: \$\mathcal{X}\text{ invitries} \text{ in fact} \text{ Corporate Officer(s) \text{ infect}	
Chardian/Jonservator Panner Limited/General Incited() Other: representing: hamon or before a contributed Space in Expression hamon or before a contributed Space in Expression	

SECOPARISH TO BE FOLLOW SECTION SECTION OF THE SECT

State of California	CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
County of Santa Clara	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on <u>28 Novem Ver 2006</u> , before me, .	Claudette R. Earl ,
personally appeared Todd Relman —	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence form(s) of identification credible witnessies)	2:
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CLAUDETTE R. EARL COmmission # 1524237 Somic Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2008	Claudotts VE
Original document and o	original adenovilagement beers
	INFORMATION law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this prove useful to persons relying on the attached ducument.
Description of Attached Document	
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attache sittled/for the purpose of Palant Assignment	
containing 🗻 pages, and dated 21 Nov - S	2006·
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	
XX Individualis)	
Attomeysin-Bart Corporate Officeris)	
:::: Suardian/Conservator ::::: Parmer - Eunited/General :::: Trusteers) ::::: Other:	
representing: self/selves	nneg

111 man git 2014 Normy Norms, m. 00s. Eth School States Rames, of the Establish School States and Associated and Associated and Associated and Associated Associated

Signature:	Date:
Name: Axel Unger	
Signature: Name: Meike Töpfer	Date:
Signature: Name: Dr. Nicole Busch	Date: 3/12/06
Signature: Name: Tom Hynek	Date:
Signature: Name: Fredrik Aidehag	
Signature: Name: Todd Pelman	Date:
Signature:Name: Martin Naley	Date:

Signature:	Date:
Name: Axel Unger	
Signature: Name: Meike Töpfer	Date:
Signature: Name: Nicole Busch	Date:
Signature: Va. A. Name: Tom Hynek	— Date: 12-04-06
Signature: Name: Fredrik Aidehag	Date:
Signature: Name: Todd Pelman	Date:
Signature: Name: Martin Nalev	Date:

Signature:Name: Axel Unger	Date:
Signature:Name: Meike Töpfer	Date:
Signature:Name: Nicole Busch	Date:
Signature:Name: Tom Hynek	Date:
Signature: Name: Fredrik Aidehag	Date:
Signature:Name: Todd Pelman	Date: WAR (SAN VALUE) Seed of Humbs My Commission Exp. 03/02/2009
Signature: Name: Martin Naley	Date:

Assignment

RECORDED: 03/15/2007